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Table A3.1: Destination of those who did not receive drugs at Government Health facility at Last Visit (%)

by district
Private District Private Mission Trad. Did Other Missing
Pharmac | Hospital Doctor / Hospital | Herbalist | Without Cases

y or Clinic

Store
Mulanje (n=36) 42.1 7.9 2.6 10.5 23.7 2.6 0.0 10.5
Phalombe (n=60) 36.7 5.0 5.0 16.7 8.3 8.3 15.0 5.0
Blantyre City (n=58) 32.8 10.3 36.2 0.0 1.7 1.7 13.8 3.4
Mchinji (n=35) 51.4 2.9 8.6 8.6 2.9 11.4 2.9 11.4
Salima (n=84) 45.2 9.5 13.1 2.4 8.3 14.3 1.2 6.0
Nkhata Bay (n=26) 38.5 7.7 19.2 0.0 11.5 15.4 3.8 3.8
Total (n=301) 40.9 7.6 14.6 6.3 8.6 9.0 6.6 6.3

Table A3.2: Respondents overall perception on the level of qualification of the health worker at the nearest

facility (%), by district

Very Qualified Slightly No Strong Slightly Very
Qualified Opinion Unqualified Unqualified

Mulanje (n=138) 50.0 29.0 15.2 5.1 0.7
Phalombe (n=167) 53.9 11.4 19.2 11.4 4.2
Blantyre City(n=97) 40.2 25.8 12.4 14.4 7.2
Mchinji (n=143) 35.7 37.1 14.7 8.4 4.2
Salima (n=179) 42.5 17.3 20.1 8.4 11.7
Nkhata Bay (n=107) 48.6 14.0 20.6 11.2 5.6
Total(n=831) 45.4 22.0 17.3 9.5 5.8

Table A3.3: Respondents satisfaction with the performance of the health staff at the nearest government

health facility (%), by district

Very Satisfied Slightly No Strong Slightly Very
Satisfied Opinion Unsatisfied Unsatisfied
Mulanje (n=136) 44.1 32.4 11.8 8.1 3.7
Phalombe (n=167) 53.9 24.6 6.6 6.0 9.0
Blantyre City (n=97) 36.1 21.6 2.1 17.5 22.7
Mchinji (n=145) 24.8 46.2 4.8 9.0 15.2
Salima (n=185) 34.1 32.4 11.9 7.0 14.6
Nkhata Bay (n=107) 47.7 16.8 13.1 4.7 17.8
Total (n=837) 40.0 30.0 8.6 82 13.1
Table A3.4: Opinion on the qualification of health worker at the nearest health centre, by gender (%)
% Male (n=251) Female (n=242) Total (n=493)
Very Qualified 49.4 50.8 50.1
Slightly Qualified 25.1 19.8 22.5
No Strong Opinion 11.6 15.7 13.6
Slightly Unqualified 8.4 9.1 8.7
Very Unqualified 5.6 4.5 5.1
100.0 100.0 100.0

Table A3.5: Satisfaction with performance of health worker at the nearest health centre, by gender (%)

% Male (n=252) Female (n=244) Total (n=496)

\Very Satisfied 42.5 41.8 42.1

Slightly Satisfied 31.3 30.3 30.8

No Strong Opinion 3.6 7.0 5.2

Slightly Unsatisfied 9.9 9.4 9.7

Very Unsatisfied 12.7 11.5 12.1

100.0 100.0 100.0
Table A3.6: Transport used to access the District Hospital (by district) (%)
Bus Bicycle Foot Private Motor Other
Vehicle
Mulanje (n=180) 31.7 21.1 38.3 8.3 0.6
Phalombe (n=145) 24.8 33.1 2.1 37.2 2.8
Blantyre City (n=137) 48.9 0.0 41.6 9.5 0.0
Mchinji (n=198) 29.8 21.2 42.4 6.6 0.0
Salima (n=202) 10.4 31.7 19.8 24.8 13.4
Nkhata Bay (n=141) 14.2 5.0 55.3 24.1 1.4
Total (n=1003) 25.9 19.8 33.0 17.8 3.4
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Table A3.7: Destination of those who did not receive drugs at District Hospital at last visit (%), by district

Private Mission Private Traditiona Did
Pharmacy Hospital Doctor | Herbalist Without Other Missing
Mulanje (n=25) 32.0 12.0 4.0 16.0 4.0 12.0 20.0
Phalombe (n=6) 16.7 0.0 0.0 0.0 16.7 0.0 66.7
Blantyre City(n=17) 23.5 0.0 47.1 0.0 5.9 11.8 11.8
Mchinji (n=33) 36.4 12.1 9.1 3.0 9.1 3.0 27.3
Salima (n=24) 29.2 16.7 8.3 16.7 20.8 0.0 8.3
Nkhata Bay (n=20) 45.0 0.0 10.0 0.0 15.0 25.0 5.0
Total (n=125) 32.8 8.8 12.8 7.2 11.2 8.8 18.4

Table A3.8 Length of time respondent waited at last visit to District Hospital, by district (%)

Less than 1 1 -2 Hours 2 -4 Hours Over Four Hours No Response
Hour Given
Mulanje (n=122) 33.6 28.7 15.6 19.7 2.5
Phalombe (n=71) 59.2 16.9 7.0 8.5 8.5
Blantyre City (n=68) 19.1 20.6 16.2 41.2 2.9
Mchinji (n=119) 22.7 25.2 20.2 27.7 4.2
Salima (n=105) 28.6 21.0 20.0 26.7 3.8
Nkhata Bay (n=87) 25.3 19.5 23.0 25.3 6.9
Total (n=572) 30.6 22.7 17.5 24.7 4.5

Table A3.9: Respondents level of satisfaction with the time they were expected to wait, by district (%)

Very Slightly No Strong Slightly Very No Response
Satisfied Satisfied opinion Unsatisfied Unsatisfied
Mulanje (n=122) 50.8 12.3 0.0 13.1 21.3 2.5
Phalombe (n=71) 64.8 11.3 2.8 5.6 8.5 7.0
Blantyre City (n=68) 32.4 14.7 0.0 4.4 44.1 4.4
Mchinji (n=119) 31.9 25.2 0.0 19.3 20.2 3.4
Salima (n=105) 42.9 20.0 1.9 15.2 15.2 4.8
Nkhata Bay (n=87) 23.0 17.2 4.6 17.2 34.5 3.4
Total (n=572) 40.7 17.3 1.4 13.5 23.1 4.0
Table A3.10: Satisfaction with waiting time at the District Hospital, by gender (%)
% Male (n=272) Female (n=269) Total (n=541)
\Very Satisfied 40.8 44.6 42.7
Slightly Satisfied 17.6 18.2 17.9
No Strong Opinion 1.8 1.1 1.5
Slightly Unsatisfied 16.2 12.3 14.2
IVery Unsatisfied 23.5 23.8 23.7
100.0 100.0 100.0
Table A3.11: Do respondents feel the health workers at the district hospitals are qualified, by district
Very Qualified Slightly No Strong Slightly Very Unqualified -
% Qualified Opinion Unqualified
Mulanje 55.6 25.2 11.3 6.6 1.3 100.0
Phalombe 74.8 6.5 12.9 3.6 2.2 100.0
Blantyre 64.4 15.6 8.9 5.6 5.6 100.0
Mchinji 53.8 18.3 9.7 15.1 3.2 100.0
Salima 51.7 15.0 21.1 9.4 2.8 100.0
Nkhata Bay 49.6 6.7 24.4 9.6 9.6 100.0
Total 57.4 14.9 15.0 8.9 3.9 100.0
Chapter 4 — Education
Table A4.1: Respondents perception on the adequacy of the number of classrooms, by district
More than About Adequate No Strong Slightly Completely
Adequate opinion Inadequate Inadequate
Mulanje (n=161) 5.0 13.7 3.1 56.5 21.7
Phalombe (n=162) 6.8 25.3 4.3 51.2 12.3
Blantyre City (n=122) 1.6 17.2 3.3 50.8 27.0
Mchinji (n=187) 5.3 12.8 2.1 57.2 22.5
Salima (n=158) 0.0 8.9 9.5 38.0 43.7
Nkhata Bay (n=132) 23.5 11.4 4.5 17.4 43.2
Total (n=922) 6.7 14.9 4.4 46.2 27.8
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Table A4.2: Satisfaction of respondent with the availability of teaching material (%) by district
Very Satisfied Slightly No Strong Slightly Very Unsatisfied
Satisfied opinion Unsatisfied

Mulanje (n=168) 30.4 33.9 7.7 13.1 14.9
Phalombe (n=155) 36.1 29.0 6.5 17.4 11.0
Blantyre City (n=116) 16.4 20.7 5.2 28.4 29.3
Mchinji_(n=187) 11.8 25.7 4.3 32.1 26.2
Salima (n=153) 12.4 14.4 7.8 25.5 39.9
Nkhata Bay (n=130) 32.3 30.0 6.9 20.0 10.8
Total (n=909) 23.0 25.9 6.4 22.8 22.0

Table A4.3: Satisfaction with the availability of Teaching Materials, by gender (%)

% Male (n=452) Female (n=446) Total (n=898)
\Very Satisfied 24.3 22.0 23.2
Slightly Satisfied 25.2 26.0 25.6
No Strong Opinion 6.9 6.1 6.5
Slightly Unsatisfied 22.8 22.9 22.8
Very Unsatisfied 20.8 23.1 21.9
100.0 100.0 100.0
Table A4.4: Satisfaction of respondents with the number of teachers (%), by district
Very Satisfied Slightly No Strong Slightly Very Unsatisfied
Satisfied opinion Unsatisfied
Mulanje (n=169) 30.2 18.9 13.0 23.7 14.2
Phalombe (n=158) 34.8 27.8 8.9 24.7 3.8
Blantyre City(n=113) 23.9 15.0 11.5 26.5 23.0
Mchinji (n=177) 25.4 19.8 4.0 32.8 18.1
Salima (n=150) 11.3 18.0 6.7 27.3 36.7
Nkhata Bay (n=131) 22.9 20.6 8.4 25.2 22.9
Total (n=898) 25.1 20.3 8.6 26.8 19.3
Table A4.5: Satisfaction with the number of teachers, by gender (%)
% Male (n=445) Female (n=442) Total (n=887)
\Very Satisfied 23.1 27.4 25.3
Slightly Satisfied 21.3 19.0 20.2
No Strong Opinion 7.9 9.0 8.5
Slightly Unsatisfied 27.6 25.8 26.7
Very Unsatisfied 20.0 18.8 19.4
100.0 100.0 100.0
Table A4.6: Respondents perceptions on the qualifications of teachers at this school (%) by district
Very Qualified Slightly No Strong Slightly Very
Qualified Opinion Unqualified Unqualified
Mulanje (n=168) 50.6 25.0 13.1 5.4 6.0
Phalombe (n=161) 47.8 26.7 9.9 10.6 5.0
Blantyre City(n=116) 25.0 22.4 11.2 18.1 23.3
Mchinji (n=187) 29.9 23.0 8.6 28.3 10.2
Salima (n=157) 26.1 17.2 7.6 22.9 26.1
Nkhata Bay (n=128) 49.2 25.0 13.3 7.8 4.7
Total (n=917) 38.3 23.2 10.5 15.9 12.1
Chapter 5 — Agriculture
Table A5.1: Length of time since last contact with an extension worker, by district (%)
In the Last Between 1 Between 3 Between 6 Yes, but Never
Month and 3 Months | and 6 Months Months Ago more than 1
Ago Ago and 1 Year year ago
Mulanje (n=180) 10.0 9.4 9.4 5.0 7.8 58.3
Phalombe (n=178) 6.7 6.0 12.8 20.1 3.4 51.0
Blantyre City (n=35) 2.9 14.3 17.1 8.6 20.0 37.1
Mchinji (n=196) 26.0 11.7 6.1 4.1 18.4 33.7
Salima (n=203) 11.8 6.9 9.4 8.9 2.5 60.6
Nkhata Bay (n=119) 31.9 5.9 6.7 5.9 8.4 41.2
Total (n=882) 16.1 8.5 9.2 8.5 87 49.0

A number of respondents felt this question was not applicable to them as they do not engage in agricultural activities.
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Table A5.2: Satisfaction Expressed by Respondents with Frequency of Extension Agents Visits, by district

Very Satisfied Slightly Satisfied No Strong Slightly Very Unsatisfied

opinion Unsatisfied
Mulanje (n=180) 16.7 10.0 28.3 8.9 36.1
Phalombe (n=149) 49.0 12.8 4.0 10.7 23.5
Blantyre City (n=30) 26.7 13.3 10.0 23.3 26.7
Mchinji (n=188) 35.6 11.2 6.9 11.2 35.1
Salima (n=155) 30.3 7.1 10.3 14.8 37.4
Nkhata Bay (n=83) 57.8 12.0 15.7 1.2 13.3
Total (n=785) 34.8 10.6 13.0 10.7 31.0

Table A5.3: Satisfaction expressed by respondents with quality of extension advice, by district

Very Satisfied Slightly Satisfied No Strong Slightly Very Unsatisfied

opinion Unsatisfied
Mulanje (n=180) 22.2 10.0 31.7 6.1 30.0
Phalombe (n=151) 55.0 15.2 4.6 9.3 15.9
Blantyre City (n=27) 33.3 18.5 11.1 18.5 18.5
Mchinji (n=189) 39.2 10.6 9.0 10.6 30.7
Salima (n=154) 37.0 7.1 9.1 12.3 34.4
Nkhata Bay (n=85) 61.2 14.1 17.6 1.2 5.9
Total (n=786) 40.1 11.3 14.4 8.9 25.3

Table A5.4: Satisfaction with Frequency of Extension Agents Visits, by gender (%)

% Male (n=402) Female (n=378) Total (n=780)

Very Satisfied 35.8 33.3 34.6

Slightly Satisfied 8.7 12.2 10.4

No Strong Opinion 13.4 12.7 13.1

Slightly Unsatisfied 10.0 11.6 10.8

Very Unsatisfied 32.1 30.2 31.2

100.0 100.0 100.0

Table A5.5: Respondents satisfaction with the nearest ADMARC facility (%)
Very Satisfied Slightly No Strong Slightly Very Unsatisfied
Satisfied opinion Unsatisfied
Mulanje (n=179) 36.3 27.9 21.8 3.9 10.1
Phalombe (n=178) 73.6 15.2 1.1 2.8 7.3
Blantyre City (n=132) 77.3 14.4 3.0 0.8 4.5
Mchinji (n=198) 64.1 23.2 2.0 7.1 3.5
Salima (n=206) 44.7 22.3 4.9 17.5 10.7
Nkhata Bay (n=143) 32.9 28.0 12.6 11.2 15.4
Total (n=1036) 54.4 22.0 7.4 7.6 8.5
Table A5.6: Reasons the TIP did not contribute to improved yield, by district (%)
Resold the Arrived Did not Bad The Pack Other No Answer
Inputs too late know Weather was
what to do Incomplet
with it e

Mulanje (n=48) 2.1 22.9 8.3 43.8 10.4 8.3 4.2
Phalombe (n=76) 0.0 14.5 0.0 63.2 7.9 13.2 1.3
Blantyre City(n=31) 0.0 45.2 0.0 25.8 19.4 3.2 6.5
Mchinji (n=53) 0.0 11.3 0.0 13.2 62.3 3.8 9.4
Salima (n=94) 0.0 2.1 0.0 40.4 37.2 18.1 2.1
Nkhata Bay (n=47) 2.1 36.2 0.0 38.3 2.1 8.5 12.8
Total (n=349) 0.6 17.5 1.1 40.1 24.6 10.9 5.2

Table A5.7: Reason for Starter Pack not being received by the correct beneficiaries, by district

Given Unfairly to Political Both of these Other No Response
Friends and Interference Answers Offered
Relatives of the
Chief

Mulanje (n=68) 27.9 38.2 0.0 25.0 8.8
Phalombe (n=24) 37.5 12.5 4.2 37.5 8.3
Blantyre City(n=95) 51.6 27.4 2.1 9.5 9.5
Mchinji (n=79) 36.7 24.1 2.5 27.8 8.9
Salima (n=72) 44.4 6.9 6.9 30.6 11.1
Nkhata Bay (n=37) 8.1 16.2 16.2 24.3 35.1
Total (n=375) 37.6 22.7 4.3 23.5 12.0
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Table A6.1: Source of Maintenance of Roads in the Past 12 Months
Local Authority MASAF / Self Mobilised Other Don’t Know
Community Community
Initiative

Mulanje (n=151) 11.9 38.4 5.3 38.4 6.0

Phalombe (n=158) 18.4 49.4 2.5 29.7 0.0

Blantyre City (n=107) 45.8 24.3 1.9 26.2 1.9

Mchinji (n=190) 22.6 36.3 4.7 25.8 10.5

Salima (n=157) 31.8 52.9 0.0 11.5 3.8

Nkhata Bay (n=87) 2.3 74.7 17.2 2.3 3.4

Total (n=850) 22.5 44.6 4.5 23.8 4.7

Table A6.2: Level of Satisfaction with the work Carried Out (%) by source of work
Very Slightly No Strong Slightly Very
Satisfied Satisfied opinion Unsatisfied Unsatisfied

Local Authority (n = 185) 57.8 19.5 0.5 11.9 10.3
MASAF / Community (n=368) 54.3 27.4 1.9 9.5 6.8
Self Mobilised Community
Initiative (n = 35) 34.3 20.0 5.7 17.1 22.9
Total (n = 849) 54.3 24.6 1.4 10.5 9.2

The total n also includes others and don’t knows who expressed a level of satisfaction with the quality of the

work.

Table A6.3: Length of Time to Access Nearest Trading Centre (%) by district

Less than 30 30 Minutes — 1 1 -2 Hours More than 2 Hours
Minutes hour
Mulanje (n=178) 34.8 23.6 23.0 18.5
Phalombe (n=179) 17.9 24.6 30.2 27.4
Blantyre City (n=128) 24.2 11.7 43.0 21.1
Mchinji (n=211) 15.2 13.3 39.8 31.8
Salima (n=203) 4.4 12.3 23.6 59.6
Nkhata Bay (n=140) 23.6 18.6 33.6 24.3
Total (n=1039) 19.2 17.3 31.7 31.9
Table A6.4: Transport Used to Reach Nearest Trading Centre by district (%)
Bus Bicycle Foot Private Motor Other
Vehicle
Mulanje (n=178) 5.6 14.0 79.2 1.1 0.0
Phalombe (n=178) 0.0 41.0 58.4 0.6 0.0
Blantyre City(n=131) 2.3 0.0 96.9 0.8 0.0
Mchinji (n=209) 1.0 20.1 78.0 1.0 0.0
Salima (n=198) 2.0 25.3 59.6 12.6 0.5
Nkhata Bay (n=142) 6.3 4.2 85.9 1.4 2.1
Total (n=1036) 2.7 18.9 74.8 3.2 0.4

Table A6.5: Respondents who feel the length of time to the nearest trading centre affects their ability to
purchase inputs / sell outputs (%) by district and self assessed level of poverty

Total

Mulanje (n=180)

38.9

Phalombe (n=180)

37.8

Blantyre City (n=144)

49.3

Mchinji (n=215)

50.7

Salima (n=215)

71.6

Nkhata Bay (n=144)

50.0

Total (n=1078)

50.5

Table A6.6: Level of Satisfaction with Access to Water (%) by district

Very Satisfied | Slightly Satisfied | No Strong opinion | Slightly Unsatisfied Very
Unsatisfied
Mulanje (n=126) 62.7 15.9 11.1 7.1 3.2
Phalombe (n=61) 90.2 6.6 1.6 0.0 1.6
Blantyre City (n=92) 52.2 32.6 1.1 3.3 10.9
Mchinji (n=110) 48.2 9.1 0.0 13.6 29.1
Salima (n=167) 53.3 13.2 5.4 8.4 19.8
Nkhata Bay (n=79) 63.3 10.1 0.0 6.3 20.3
Total (n=635) 58.9 14.8 3.9 7.2 15.1
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Table A7.1: Level of Satisfaction of those seeking assistance from the police (%) by district
Very Satisfied Slightly No Strong Slightly Very Unsatisfied
Satisfied opinion Unsatisfied

Mulanje (n=47) 51.1 21.3 2.1 6.4 19.1
Phalombe (n=34) 79.4 8.8 0.0 5.9 5.9
Blantyre City (n=22) 22.7 9.1 4.5 9.1 54.5
Mchinji (n=65) 323 27.7 1.5 20.0 18.5
Salima (n=31) 41.9 22.6 0.0 3.2 32.3
Nkhata Bay (n=50) 58.0 20.0 2.0 6.0 14.0
Total (n=249) 47.8 20.1 1.6 9.6 20.9
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